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GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT 

Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar 

NOTIFICATION 
Srlnagar, 25th October;2019. 

/ 

SRO r:}o) .- In exercise of the powers conferred by proviso to Article 309 of 

the Constitution of India, the Governor is pleased to dfrect that the cadre of the Jammu 

and Kashmir Horticulture (Gazetted) Service for the Union Territory of ladakh shall 

comprise the posts as indicated in Schedule-r to this notification, subject to any 

modifications as may be necessary. 

This shall come into force with immediate effect. 

By Order of the Governor. 

No: Horti/Cord/79/2019. 
Copy to the;-

(Manzoor Lone)IAS, 
Secretary to the Government 

Horticulture Department 
Dated: 25-10-2019. 

1 Frnanclal Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor. 
2 All Administrative Secretaries to the Government. 
3 CE.O{OOC, l~h,lada~h 
4 Director, Information, J&K Srlnagar. 
5 Director, Archieves, Archeology & Museums, J&K Srlnagar 
6 Director, Horticulture, Kashmir/Jammu/Leh,Ladakh. 
7 Managing Director, Government Press, Srinagar for publication in the next 

Government Gazette. 
8 OSD to Hon'ble Advisor (F) to the Hon'ble Governor. 
9 Pvt. Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Horticulture Department. 
10 Stock fife. 
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Cadre-wise Distribuuon 
--- -· - -
Name of the post No of Pany Band/ Scale of --- -- -

UT Divisional posts the post with GP Distnct 

Director 1 (123100-215900)L-13 - 1 -0 0 
Chlef Horticulture Officer - 2 -

- {67700-208700)L 11 _ --2 0 0 
r-- -t-- -Assistant Drrector, Planning 1 . (47600-1511 OO)L-8 1 0 0 -'-· -District Horticulture Officers 2 (50700-160600)l8-A 2 0 0 

Assistant Director Horticulture 1 (50700-160600)L8-A 1 0 0 
Manager-cum-Chemists 2 cso?oo-1sosoo)LB-A -

- - -2 0 0 
DLSMS Pomology 2 -- --(50700-160600}LB-A __ 2 0 0 - - - - 1- ---OLSMS Entomology 2 (50700-160600)L8-A 2 0 0 
Horti.Dev.Officers 8 (47600-151WD)L-8 8 0 0 ------ - - --Accounts Officer 1 (47600-151100)L-8 1 - -Private ~ecretary 1 (67700-20870Q)l 11 - 1 0 0 -- ·-Total 23 
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